e iy s (e A T
Tt--n._ L s . : e
3 A el T -E‘EI!_:!._? fag

Ll A i e y L _;-? e PR

TELETYPE

B T L o b 1 b E Tl T

. PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS _'
i_z

4
e s

el
e a = iy 1 e TR | S D, PRI 1
= = b e

PR THLETYEE PARTS
| ﬂswﬂ /3}

TE LETYPE

| j et TELETYPE CORPORA’I’ION,
Farmerly MORKRUM-KLEINSCHMIDT CORPORATION -
: CLUCHICAGO, U, SoA : '

Printed in 1) 5 AL

- ClibPDF = www.fastio.com
L Ji= i


http://www.fastio.com/

EE 205
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
MAY 2, 1929.

CHANGE IN BULLETIN 1035
PAGE TELETYPE PARTS (MCDEL 18)

On Pages
W-1764-0
W-1764-D
W-1764~E
W-1764-F
W-1764-G
W-1764-H

EFR

9, 10 and
ghould be
should be
should be
should be
should be

ghould be

49,

changed
changed
changed
changed
changed

changed

to
to
to
to
to

to

77400
77401
77402
77405
77404
77405

TELETYPE CORPORATION,

e L

g i
R el g o



http://www.fastio.com/

Chicago, I1l., U.S.A. Isoue 1
October, 1933

CHANGE IN BULLETIN $1035
PAGE TELETYPE PARTS (MODEL 18)

FPages 1 and 9.

Te——
Teletype Corporation EE-238 ]
Humbers have been essigned to the five and six unit receiving distributor unite, {
which are to be used in place of #2701 when ordering. 1
#82140 18 to be used for a five-unit receiving distributor unit, and #82141 is to
be used for a six-unit recelving distributor unit.

. Pages and 35,

In order to get a slight tension on the #7318 contact levers, to prevent rebound-
ing, the #2535 spacing collar, long, hae been omitted, and a #75806 compression
spring has been put around the shaft between the contact lever and the front
bracket, using a #75607 washer at each end of the spring.

Pages %2 and 40, and Numerical Index.

The keylevers listed under the numbere given below should be described as followe:

T T T I T I I T T T R

#7482 Kevlever - lower = [without disc
#TE?&E " - center- " .
#729 4 - upper - . d

If it 1s desired to order these keylevers with the discse included, the following
numbera should be used:

#?%62 Keylever - lower - (with disc ‘!I
#9209 L - center- » " -
#9210 ] - upper - " "
Page 40, and Numerical Index.
§
The keylevera llsted under the numbers given below should be described as followa: E
#71067 !eylavar - upper - beveled Enithnut diac; ;
#71068 - lower - " "
#72965 * - upper - (Iithout dise)
. If it is desired to order these keylevers with the discs included, the following :
numbers should be used: - ﬁ
#77854 EKeylever - upper - beveled Ewith diac; :
#77835 . - upper -
#9211 " - upper - {with disc)

Pages 32, 40, 50, and Numericel Index.

. Part #5925 listed as "Break Key (7With Enob)", should read "Break Key (Without
Enob)", The knob is lieted separately under $8256.

r ﬂwmmﬂ-r il

EF e

g

Frinted in 17, 3, A,

'S e

= Clib:PDF - www/ifastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

it o ol

Bulletin No. /O35
JEINGGRY /929

® TELETYPE

PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

FRGE TELETYFAE AAPTS

(PDLL 15)
®
TELETYPE]
® TELETYPE CORPORATION

Formerly MORKRUM.K LEINSCHMIDT CORPORATION
CHICAGO, U, 5, A,

Printed in 1) 5, 4,



http://www.fastio.com/

ClihPDFE - wavw. fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

OGE /
BULLETIN O35
WENEE Y JE29

D = RS O O



http://www.fastio.com/

133-143
1375

2980
3042
5084
3638
67486

7008
8700

8701
8754
B755
8867
31100
36481

26483
26598

45818
45974
46095
46180
70078
70088
70091
70110

70361

ClihPDFE - www fastio.com

Hubbell Plug Cap

Condenger Strap SBcrew
(10-323x1 1/2)

Condenser Birap

Resistance Unit

Insulator

1/3 M. F. Condenser
Reegistor Unit Screw
(6-40x5/18)

Washer

S8elector Cross Bar (Assem).
Bee Pages 7 and ©

Recelving Distributor Unit.
See Page 9

8ide Frame (R. H. See Page 5
8ide Frame (L. H. Bee Page 5
Bail 8haft Unit. See Page 19
Carriage (Complete).

See Page 15

18 Cotton Covered Lamp Cord
(6 £t)

Feed Thru Snap Switch

Type Bar Segment Mtg. Bcrew
(8-33x7/186)

Message Rack Holding Pin
Top Cover Screw (5-40x1/4)
Cord Clamp

Cover Clamp (Assem).

See Page 5

Top Cover R. H.

Top Cover L. H.

Type Bar Segment (Comp).
See Page ©

Ribbon Feed Unit (Assem).
See Page 11

Resistor Unit (Comp).

See Page 13

Page 3 .
Bulletin 1035
January 19239.


http://www.fastio.com/

FRGE F
BULLETIN /O35
JSENUELY /(929

L
W
b 1'.\...;\.. L
1

R i

AR

g —



http://www.fastio.com/

10563
3628
8740
8756
8867
23875
35503
41140

41177
41500

43100

44048
45816
458423

45076
48095
46180

70070

70120
70391
73375

8-33x1/2 Rd. Hd. Screw

Cable Bushing

Rear Plate (Assem).See Page 7

Motor Cross Bar

Bail Shaft Unit. See Page 19

Dowel

Frame Rest Foot (Rubber)

Carriage Basket (Assem).

See Page 17

Bearing Set Screw (8-40x7/323)

Spacing Shaft Unit.

See Page 2l

Carriage Return Dash Pot Unit
(Assem). BSee Page 17

Washer

Rear Cover Stud

Croes Ber Mtg. Screw
e e
onnecting pring

Cord Clamp

Cover Clamp (Assem).

Sees Page 5
Bhlftaghart Unit (Assem)

See Page 11

Clutch Shaft Unit. Bee Page 31
8hift Shaft Bearing

8hift Shaft Conn. Bar

(With Stud)

ClihPDF - www.fastio.com

Page 4
Bulletin 1035
January 1939


http://www.fastio.com/

BULLETIN /O35
JGNEERY /P29

AL I

LT = e o)
LD — oA s

.................
. e r—— e ey = 1 1,

e e T —

Jﬁl o ..l........l!:l........f.lnl.l.’-ltrl_-t..r
- ™ i

= i

| psrop

q £r9r

. | AR

} A \esree

E2es

N —2 24

Y 5
e (286

- L EES
\r&ce

7 %.m..mx Te/gcy



http://www.fastio.com/

GE 7
BULETIN /035
AINARY /OES

BE78



http://www.fastio.com/

“

Page 8
Bulletin 1035
January 1929

34-4 10-32 Locknut (R. H.) 42832 Shift Adjusting Screw - Long
36-150 Dowel 42833 8hift Adjusting Screw - Short-
@ 1121 10-32x3/8 sorew 43044 5-40x13/16 Hex. Screw
1208 10-32x5/8 Fil. Hd Screw 43115 2-56x3/18 Fil. Hd. Screw
1245 10-32x1 Screw 43653 5-40x5/16 Fil. Hd. Screw
2191 Lockwasher 45024 Spacing Pawl Spring
3539 3/8-32 Hex. Nut 450563 8-40x1/2 Adjusting Screw
2669 Lockwasher _ 45787 5-40x5/16 Fil. H4. Screw
3646  Lockwasher 459687 Spring
6745 10=-32x1/2 Hex. Screw 64059 12-24x3/4 Fil. Hd. Screw
@ c53°  6-40x1/2 screw 66335 Washer
8750 Rear Plate 70025 Carriage Return Arm Lock
8878 Vertical Bar Segment Arm :
22232 Bpaci Arm Roller 70026 Manual Shift Release Lever
22233 b5-40x3/8 Bhoulder Screw 70027 BSpace Cross Lever Extension
23235 Bpacing Arm Spring . 70028 Manual Shift Release Collar
22732 CQarriage Return Release 70044 Bell Hammer Bracket
Fork 70045 Line Feed Cross Lever
23738 Arm Extension 70048 Space Oross Lever
23739 5-40x3/8 Shoulder Screw 70051 8pace Cross Lever Backsetop
22746 Bpring 70053 Universal Bar Support
22821 8Shift Bracket 70058 Rear Shaft Bearing (With Oiler)
22822 B8hift Latch Lever Shaft 70059 Spring Post
23053 8pace Control Arm 70081 Space Control Arm Clamp
23875 Dowel (Assem)
25312 Carriage Return Shaft 70071 Lockwasher
Bearing - Large 70076 Fulcrum Rod
25332 B8pacing Retaining Pawl Stud 70261 Spacing Shaft Lower Bearing
25333 8-40x1/2 Adjusting Screw 70295 Carriage Return Shaft
25343 8Shift Rod Backstop 70296 OCarriage Return Arm
25345 Carriage Return Shaft 70316 Bell Hammer Shaft
Bearing 70400 Carriage Return Lock Arm
25348 (Carriage Return Arm Backstop Pawl (With Post)
Screw (10-32x9/18) 70433 Carriage Lockup Pawl Stop
25356 Spacing Arm Stud 70434 8pring Hook
25361 Shift Operating Arm 70435 BSpace Operating Arm
. 25371 Line Feed Operating Arm 704368 Bpacing Spring
25392 Rear Shaft - 70437 Spacing Spring Tube
25451 Rear Shaft Operating Arm 70438 Bpacing Bgring Clamp
25460 Line Feed Cross Lever Stop (With Pin
33037 8tud 70448 Bpacer Cutout Latch
34439 3-48x17/84 Fil. Hd. Screw (Double Spacing)
35830 Universal Bar Bearing 70460 Space Arm (Assem) (Double
41177 8-40x7/32 Bcrew Spacing)
. 41335 5-40 Hex. Nut 70496 Shift Latch Lever
41345 B8-40 Locknut ; 71857 Spacing Arm (Assem) (Single
41381  5-40x11/32 Shoulder Screw Spacing)
41386 5-40x7/16 Shoulder Screw 72141 Spacing Retaining Pawl
41663 Washer 72142 Spacing Retaining Pawl Spring
416875 Washer 72193 B8pacer Cutout Latch (Single
42171 8-32x7/16 Fil. Hd. Screw Spacing)
42824 8Shift Latch 72658 Bhift Bracket Shim

ClihPDF - wawvw fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

FreE 9

BULETIN /1055
AINURELY /929

SESFEE

PECa
.ﬁmnﬁnw
BESD

FELR LS
3 _. T

otees
Loy

CELPE!
L7 74

O FOS S~ SgFAT T FAUIF IS

— Z B

—— S T
L L LG e
. A \SETE

@) PDE - wavw. fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

———
Page 10
Bulletin 1035
January 18935.

36=-150 Dowel 36301 6-40x7/32 Fil. Hd. Screw
M-177 Magnet Coil 36315 Spring
1168 4f§3x3f15 Rd. Hd. Screw 36337 Driving Shaft
1181 6-40x11/16 Fil. Hd. Screw 06238  5-40 Hex. Nut
G : 36330 Clutch Trip Lever
s e g 36333  Qlutch Irip Lever Stud
W=LT0kel) Sl Ssmmonr thilos Ceb 36334  Clutch Trip Lever Spring
. Screw _ 36335 Intermediate Lever
W-1764-E 5-40 Guide Opening Adj. 26339 Spring
Screw 36351 Spring
W-1764-F 5-40 Centering Screw 36365 Armature Latch
W-1764-G 5-40 Centering Screw Nut g%%gg iﬁﬁ:ﬁﬂig Shatt
Siages g;:g'TYpEbar N 36377 Armature Backstop
3191  Lockwasher et R
. 2341 Dowel 36384 Stud J e See
3637 Drive Shaft Balls 1/16 36385  Gap Adjusting Bracket
36846 Lockwasher 36387 Spring
060 Ball Bearing 36406 Ball Bearing Retainer
8811 6-40x5/8 Screw 41335 5-40x3/32 Nut
7003 Washer 41675 Washer
7007 Plunger 41730 Contact Plate
8539 6-40x1/2 Screw 41731 Contact Terminal
8702 Sel. Unit Frame (With 41732 Clamp Plate
Bushing) 41733 Contact Insulation FPlate
87056 Sel. Lever #0 — B Unit 4174€ Insulation Bushing
8706 8el. Lever #1 - 5 & 6 Unit 41830 Contact Spring
8707 Sel. Lever #2 - 5 & 6 Unit 41856 4-36x3/4 Rd. Hd. Screw
8708 Sel. Lever #3 - 5 & 6 Unit 42171 8-32x7/16 Fil. Hd. Screw
8709 Sel. Lever #4 - 5 & 6 Unit 43044 5-40x13/16 Hex. Screw
8710 Sel. Lever #5 = 5 & 6 Unit 43115 2-56x3/16 Fil. Hd. Screw
8713 Sel. Lever Shaft 43633 5-40x3/16 Fil. Hd. Screw
8713 Sel. Lever Clamp Plate 45843 12-234x1/2 Fil. Hd. Screw
8715 Sel. Lever Guide 70071 Lockwasher
8716 Sel. Lever Latch 70073 3-48 Hex. lNut
8717 Pin Barrel - 6 Unit 70083 Friction Disc
8736 Orientation Scale 70021 Type Bar Segment (With
8733 Cam Shaft Bearing (Assem) Type Bar Guide)
8733 Drive Shaft Dog (Assem) 70094 Drive 3haft Dog
B733 Magnet Yoke 70095 Drive Shaft Dog Link
8734 Armature Bracket 70096 Drive Shaft Dog Flvot
. 8736 Pin Barrel - 5 Unit 702523 Orientation Scale Clamp
8851 Sel. Cross Bar 70253 Nut
88523 Sel. Bar #0 - 6 Unit 70354 Armature Forward Stop Screw
8853 Sel. Bar #1 - & Unit 70440 Sel. Bar 3top
6854 Sel. Bar #2 - 6 Unit 71048 Sel. Bar Spring Bracket
885656 Sel. Bar #3 - 6 Unit 71063 Orientation Stop
BEDG Sel. Bar #4 - 6 Unit 71070 Shim
8857 Sel. Bar #5 - 6 Unit 71071 2-56x5/32 Stop Screw
. 8858 Sel. Bar Forward Stop 71073 Auxiliary Stop
8866 Pull Bar Guide Comb 71073 Weasher
8877 Sel. Lever Latch Spacer - 7:074 2-45x3/168 Screw
€& Unit 71881 Sel. Bar #1 - 5 Unit
8878 Sel. Lever Latch Spacer - 71882 S3el. Bar #2 - 5 Unit
5 Unit 71883 Sel. Bar #3 - 5 Unit
8881 Type Bar Segment Cross Bar 71884 Sel. Bar 4 - 5 Unit
21453 3=-48x3/8 Shoulder ScT-w 71885 Sel. Bar #5 - 5 Unit
438756 Dowel 738535 Shift Code Bar #0

36598 g-32x7/16 Fil. Hd. Screw 73536 Shift Dodﬁiﬁ?r £0

33765 Washer }Ef%%ugnﬂaﬁ

73783
OMPDF-%&%%ﬁmu@u%—4axl?fﬁ4 Fil. Hd. Screw 73754 Typebar Segment (With Pins


http://www.fastio.com/

%\T\I\E I||l|1|..hﬂ.._ﬁ_.m\.._.mn__
J i ] . =
J e tr— A . ; o)
. L = M~ is o < o
- Ry ¥ = W

PP |
1 B
e oEr

BULLETIN 055
SINCRRY /225

W Fastio.com

ARG E /7

ClIHhPDFE - w



http://www.fastio.com/

|

36-150 Dowel

3640
3646
7002
7835
8759
21630
23693
23773

23783
31535

33765
33836
54439
06463

41177
4124l

412435

41335
41345
41374
41644
41650
41661
41664
41666
41668
41675
42171
43564
42833
430385

43042
43630
43630
43633
43640
43850
43653
43660
43870

Lockwasher

Lockwasher

Washer

Ribbon Spool-Black Ribbon
REibtbon Feed Corn. Link.
Shift Latch Lever

Roller

Ribbon Feed Retaining Pawl
Support

Ribbon Feed Bracket Retain-
ing Pawl Bupport

Ribbon Feed Reverse Arm Set
Screw

Washer

Ribbon Feed Operating Lever
3-48x17/64 Fil. Hd. Screw
Ribbon Feed Operating Arm
Spring

8~40x7/33 Set Screw

Ribbon Spool Shaft Support-
ing Collar

Ribbon Spool Shaft Collar
Screw

5-40 Hex. Nut

8=40 Hex. Nut

5-40x5/16 Hex. Screw
8-40x9/16 Hex. Screw
Ribbon Shield Hook
8-40x7/16 Shoulder Screw
Shift Latch Lever Spring
Shift Reil

3-48x1/4 Shoulder Screw
Washer

6-33x7/16 Fil. Hd. Screw
5-40x1/4 Fil. Hd. Screw
Washer

Type Bar Pad Support Spring
Fost

5-40x3/4 Fil. Hd. Screw
Hibbon 3poocl Head

Ribbon Reverse ATIm
5-40x3/18 Fil. Hd. Screw
Ribbon Reverse ATm

Ribbon Feed Hatchet
5-40x5/16 Fil. Hd. Screw
Ribbon Feed Ratchet

Rear Arm

ClihPDF - www fastio.com

43720

43730
43740
43770
43774
43780
43790
43813
43813
43814
43815
43816
43817
43818
432819
436831
43833

43828

43836
43838
43839
43860

43861

45842
49083
45440
70043
70071
70073
70145

70147
70189
70210
70213
703594
70395
70403
70406
71842
716881
72087
78089

Page 12
Bulletin 1035
January 1929

Ribbon Feed Pawl 8hift

Rod Arm

Ribbon Feed Reverse Arm
Ritbon Feed Pawl Arm |
Ribbon Feed Rear Bracket
5-40x9/16 Fil. Hd. Screw
Ribbon Feed Rear Bracket
Ribbon Feed Main Bracket
Ribbon Feed Pawl

Ribbon Feed Pawl

Retaining Pawl

Retaining Pawl

B-SGxBIEE Bearing Screw
Ribbon Feed Pawl Spring
Ribbon Feed Pawl Spring
Ribbon Feed Spool Shaft
Ribbon Feed Trip Shaft
Ribbon Feed Reverse Bar
Lock Bpring

Ribbon Feed Fawl Shift

Hook

Lockwasher

Cotter Pin

Trip Shaft Collar Spring
Ribbon Feed Trip Lock Shaft
Collar (With Screw)

Ribbon Feed Trip Lock Shaft
Collar

12-24x1/2 Fil. Hd. Screw
5-40x7/16 Shoulder Screw
5-40x3/16 Hex. Hd. Screw
S8hift Shaft Latch Arm
Lockwasher

o—-4E Hex. Nut

Ribbon Feed Reverse Bar
(With Pin)

Ribbon Feed Operating Shaft
Shift Shaft

Ribbon Shield Adjusting Arm
Shift Operating Arm

Pull Ber Retainer Clamp
Full Bar Retainer

Typebar Pad Support Bar
Typebar Pad

Typebar Pad Support

Ribbon Spool - Empty
Typebar Pad Support

Typebar Pad


http://www.fastio.com/

RGE /T
BEELETIN /055
SENETAE)Y /929

.71’:?_?}'_9 ': -I_"II ‘ B

i | (5 Pt
Sk | \ 7oz
ErErd |z
FOIE
| &7/
szsa&
.‘
,'?.?_?_‘i‘l
6 7dé
2ray }‘l
1028

B

pZrrrd

1.

2249 s
' E—”Ff MOTOR SEE \pzs |\
[ PReE 25, ) el

| AT

CEss
L

CLHLPDE - wivw fastio. com



http://www.fastio.com/

P 14

letin 1035
January 1929

1038 4-40 Special Sorew
1100 1/4-33 Screw

@ 1122 10-32x3/8 Fil. H4. Screw
1375 10-33x1 1/3 Rd. Hd. Sorew
3191 Lockwasher
2449 Lockwasher
3669 Lockwasher
3980 Condenser Birap
3043 Resistance Unit
3094 Insulator

® ez 1/3 M. F. Condenser
3650 Washer
4393 Insulating Plate
4871 Resistance Mtg. Screw
8748 6-40x5/16 Sorew
6811 6-40x5/8 Screw
70028 Washer
7096 Contact Screw Bushing
7398 Contact Spring Screw Plate
7399 Contact Spring Stiffener
7403 Contact Spring - Lower
7403 Contact Spring - Upper
7661 Governor Adjusting Lever
8185 1/4-30x3/4 Fil. Hd. Screw
8333 Wearing 8trip
8766 Motor Cross Bar
9339 Terminel Block (Assem)

33875 Dowel

41177 8-40x7/32 Screw

45053 g-40x1/23 Adjusting Sorew

45843 12-234x1/3 Fil. Hd. Sorew

70198 Keyboard Locating Bracket x

70393 EKeyboard Locating Bracket

Plate

70361 Resigtor Unit (Comp)

70399 81ip Connection Mtg. 8trip
. 70468 Motor Pinion - 8 Teeth

70733 Resistance Unit - 500 Ohms

70887 Hut

71859 Brush Holder Bracket

73569 Motor Pinion - 6 Teeth

ClihPDF - www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

BULETIN /055
SNy /929

FICE /T

ol



http://www.fastio.com/

23—-85
8765

21369
54439
41151
41180
41187
41168
41170
41177
41180
41210
41341

41243
41350

41361
41371

41280
412390
41310

41331
41332
41323
41334
41335

2-56x3/8 Fil. Hd. Screw
Line Feed Bail

Line Feed Ratchet
3-48x17/64 Fil. Hd. Screw
Paper Guide Spring Collar
Paper Knife (Assem)

Paper Guide Finger Roller
Paper Guide Finger Shaft
Platen

g§-40x7/32 Special Set Sorew
Twirler (With Set Sorew)
Line Feed Pawl

Pressure Roller Arm Spaoing
Collar

5-40x3/32 Set Sorew
Pressure Holler Relemse
Handle

Pressure Roll Shaft Collar
Pressure Roll Spring
Adjusting Collar

Presesure Holl Free Arm
Pressure Roll Clamp Arm
Pressure Roll Shaft - Rear
(Assem)

8hift Roller

1/16 Dia. Roller Ball

Stud

Sleeve

5-40x3/32 Hex. Nut

ClibPDF - www . fastio.com

41330

41341
41342

41343
41345
41351
41353

41353

41355
41363
41365
41371
41373
41374
41375
41376

41381
41383
41387
41388
41389
41391

49440
70175

Page 18
Bulletin 1035 -
January 1939.

Pressure Roll 8haft - Front
(Assem)

Platen Handle

Platen Handle 8houlder
Screw

Platen Crank

8-40x1/8 Hex. Nut

Paper Knife Shaft
5-40x1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw
Paper Knife Spring

Paper Guide

Carriage Tie Bar

Platen Shaft

3-48x1/4 Special Screw
Pressure RHoll Gear
5~40x5/16 Hex. Screw
Line Feed Bail Spring
Line Feed Bail Spring
Sleeve

Line Feed Pawl Screw
Line Feed Pawl S8pring
Pressure Roll Release Shaft
Pressure Roll Spring
Pressure Roll Spring Rod
Pressure Roll Spring Rod
Bracket

5-40x3/18 Hex. Hd. Screw
Helease Spring Holding
Plate


http://www.fastio.com/

R ﬁ&ﬂ&mﬂ%“..ﬂ...{
I A i

T

L e P« A I

3
3



http://www.fastio.com/

|

133-244
3369
3646
43823
8802
81393
31397
21434
81437
21440

41110
41130
41130
41140
413385
41345
41353
41356
41358
41364
41366
41387
41384
41385
41386
41393
41409
41413

ClibhPDF - www . fastio.com

Washer 41420
Ball

Loockwasher 41431
Washer (Leather) 41432

Qarriage Return Trip Brkt. 41433

Line Feed Regulator 41436
Loockwasher 41575
8hift" 8to 41875
8him : 43171
Carriage Return Lockbar 43175
Guide 43110
Carriage Frame - Left 43115
Carriage Frame - Right 43120
Carriage Basket Support 43131
Carriage Basket 43132
5-40 Hex. Nut 43134
8-40x1/8 Hex. HNut.

Spring 43136
Eccentric Stop 43137
Pressure Handle Spring 43653
3-48x3/16 Fil. HA. Sorew 45331
Carriage Frame Extention 45978
Washer 48045
Jockey Roller 49440
Jockey Roller Arm Spring 70463
5-40x7/16 Shoulder Screw 70464
5-40x9/32 Shoulder Screw 71883
Upper Ball Race 71885
5-40 Hex. Nut 71975

Page 18
Bulletin 1035
January 1929

Carriage Retainer

(With Balls)

Carriage Lower Race
Carriage Retainer
5-40x1/4 Flat Hd. Screw
Carriage End Stop
Spacing Unit Dowel
Washer

8-32x7/16 Fil. Hd. Screw
1/4-32 Locknut

Dash Pot Cylinder

Spring Screw

Dash Pot Shaft

Dash Pot Vent Screw

Dash Pot Plunger Seat
Dash Fot Plunger Gasket
Washer

Dash Pot Plunger Stop Screw
Dash Pot Plunger Spring
5-40x5/16 Fil. Hd. Screw
Dowel

3-48x5/8 Fil. Hd. Screw
8-33x1/4 Fil. Hd. Screw
5-40x3/16 Hex. Hd. Screw
Carriage Bumper

Carriage Bumper Nut

Stud

Jockey Roller Arm
Carriage Return Trip Brkt.


http://www.fastio.com/

FEL ETIN JOTH
APNCECY /9.29

AeE /9



http://www.fastio.com/

Page 20
Bulletin 1035
January 1929
33=-175 10-32x]1 Rd. Hd. Screw 34437 Bail Roller Pivot
. 344 10-32 Locknut (R. H.) 34439 3-48x17/64 Fil, Hd. Screw
700-4 Clutch Release Spring Post 34464 CQlutch Release Arm Spring
1121 10-32x3/8 Fil. Hd. Screw 38455 Collar
1209 10-32x3/16 Fil. Hd. Screw 36508 Bail 8pring Handle
2191 Lockwasher 41177 8-40x7/32 Set Screw
2669 Lockwagher 41242 5-40x3/32 Set Scorew
3646 Lockwasher 41321 HRoller
6746 8-40x5/18 Screw 41322 Balls 1/18
«. 6811 6-40x5/8 Screw 41324 Bleeve
7002 Washer’ 41325 5-40x3/32 Hex. Nut
8539 6-40x1/2 Screw 41345 8-40x1/8 Locknut
8863 Selector Drive Shaft 41374 5-40x5/16 Hex. Screw
8864 Selector Drive Shaft 41875 Washer
Bearing 42171 8-32x7/18 Fil. Hd. Screw
8865 Selector Drive Shaft Bracket 42175 1/4 - 32 Rut _
8868 Bail Frame 43954 Bell
8869 Bail Arm 44035 10-32x9/16 Hex, Screw
8870 Bail Roller 45053 8-40x1/2 Adjusting Screw
8871 Bail Roller Shelf 70083 Friction Bpring
8872 Bail 70064 Friction 8pring Retainer
8874 Bail B8haft Operating Arm 70085 Friction Spring Container
24467 8tud (With pm?
24471 Connecting Link Arm 70087 Clutch Release Arm
24472 10-32x37/64 Shoulder Screw 70068 Bail S8haft
25032 Clutch Stop Arm Bracket 70071 Lockwasher
25034 Restoring Roller Arm 70074 Clutch Stop Arm |
25036 8-40x7/16 Fil. Hd. Screw 70102 Bell Bracket |
25037 Restoring Roller 70180 Universal Bar
25045 Clutch Release Arm Shaft 70193 Bail Shaft Bearing
25121 Clutch Release Shaft Bracket 70288 Selector Pinion
25123 1/4-32x7/8 Screw 70342 Operating Spring Stud
25348 10-32x9/16 Screw 70379 Dust Catcher
25965 Bail Shaft Spring 70498 8Selector Bar Return Lever
26210 Connecting Link 70533 Spacer

ClibPDFE - www fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

&
Cssp ) (FEEms

ML 2/
BULETIN /055
SINCRR Y /929



http://www.fastio.com/

|

1121
2191
2669
2060
8746
6840
8539
8761
8770
21424
21549
22739
24312
24313
26313
26403
36408
36426
41177
41321
41322
41325
41354
41520
41530
41543
41544

41545
41546

41547
41548
41552
41553

'Epacing Spring Housing
3

10-32x3/8 Fil. Hd. Screw
Lockwasher

Lockwasher

Ball Bearing

6-40x5/168 Screw

Clutch - Driven

' 6-40x1/3 Screw

Trans. Gear - 24 Teeth

Bell Hammer Arm (With Rod)
3-48x1/8 Fil, Hd. Screw
Spacing Shaft Spring Collar
5-40x3/8 Shoulder Screw
Bell Hammer

Bell Hammer Hod

8-40x13/64 Set Screw

Oiler

Ball Bearing Retainer

Spaci Collar

B8-40x7/32 Screw

Roller

Balls

5-40 Hex. Nut
5-40x1/4 Fil.
Spacing Gear
Spacing Shaft
Ball Bearing
Spacing Shaft
Ratchet
Spacing Shaft
Spacing Shaft
Lever

Hd. Screw
(Assem)
Escapement
Ratchet Sleeve

Escapement

2-56x3/32 Fil. H4. Screw
Carriage Return Spring
Escapement Lever Spring

ClihPDF - www fastio.com

41554
41555
41558
41559

41591
41668
42837
45930
461230
48133
46134
49084
60053
70040

70055
70119
70220
70287
70290

70309
70469

70715
70982
71499
71643
71855
71876
72424

72544
73657
73658

Page 22
Bulletin 1035
January 1929

5-40x3/4 Screw

8pacing Ratchet Spring
E-55xl?4 Fil. Hd. Screw
Spacing Shaft Ball
Bearing Clamp Plate
Spacing Shaft Bracket
3-48x1/4 Shoulder Screw
3-48x1/4 Fil. HA Screw
Ribbon 8hiel”

Carriage Olaup

Stud

Sleeve

8hift Code Bar Latch Spring
Ball Bearing Housing
Spacing Ratchet - Double
Space ;

Main Bail Cam

Clutch - Driving

Spacing Ratchet Clutch
Selector Drive Gear
Motor Gear (With Bushing)
58 Teeth

Clutch Shaft

Motor Gear (With Bushing)
32 Teeth

Cluteh Spring

Trane. Gear - 28 Teeth
Ribbon Shield

Speed Disc

Spacing Ratchet-8Single 8Space
Bell Hammer Arm With Rod
Shift Code Bar Latch
(With Post)

Bell Pull Bar Shaft
Speed Disc Hub

S8peed Disc



http://www.fastio.com/

EL vy S EE —w—
73 7

BLLE TIN /OF5
AENPCY /O

s £F

zeL _w.mt\\ﬁ :

uﬁmﬁr
m.

|

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

35-8
35=-T71
11689
2191
3598
2637
7002
21453
22015
22745
22748

&1535
31636
41242
41321
41324
41325
41381
41386
41392
41675
42664
43115
43633
43653
45963
459786
70031
70033
70033

Spring - Bhort

Spring - Long

£6-40x7/32 Rd. Hd. Screw
Lockwasher

6-40 Hex. Nut

Bearing Ball

Washer

3-48x3/8 Shoulder Screw
Spring

Carriage Return Lock Bar
Carriage Return Lock Bar
8pring

5-40x3/16 Set Screw
Spring

5-40x3/32 Set Screw
Roller

Roller 8tud Sleeve

o-40 Hex. Nut

5-40x11/32 Shoulder Sorew
5-40x7/16 Shoulder Screw
5-40x9/32 Shoulder Screw
Washer

5-40x1/4 Fil. Hd. Screw
2-56x3/16 Fil. Hd. Screw
5-40x3/16 Fil, Hd, Screw
5-40x5/18 Fil. Hd. Screw
Spring

S8pring

Pull Bar-Shift

S8hift Release Pull Bar
Pull Bar-Line Feed

NOTE:-

ClihPDF - www fastio.com

70034
70038
70039
70071
70073
70097

70109
70307
70393
70427
70434
70488

70501
70634
71504
715651

785286

72541
72543
72572
72585
72609
72810
78611
72614
73375

Page 24
Bulletin 1035
January 1929

Pull Bar Carriage Return
Pull Bar - Space

Pull Bar

Lockwasher

Shift Shaft Connecting
Bar Stud

Line Feed Bar (With Stud)
Motor 8top Pull Rar Arm
Motor 8Stop M _.ac~ Arm
5-40x1/4 Bhoulucs Screw
8pring Hook

Motor Stop Latch Link
Spring

Pull Bar

5-40x1/4 Shoulder Screw
8hift Pull Bar Plate
Motor 8Stop Latch Link
(With Post)

S8hift Code Bar Bell On
H*I

Unshift Pull Bar

8hift Pull Bar Extension
Veeder Counter

Clip

Oounter S8pring

Counter Spring Stop
Reverse Qounter Drive Gear
Reverse Counter Gear
Shift Shaft Connecting Bar
(With Stud)

Typebars should be ordered by numbers stamped on bar,

Type Pallets should be ordered by name

For example order:-

Typebar
Type Pallet

#15

(E-3)
Typebar #15 (With Type Pallet) (E-3)


http://www.fastio.com/

AL 5

ELETIN /O35
AINCRCY /PE9

|

CTNT HLAE NC 7507

2eES
EF/L

FEEL

ZEEFL
/7
%%

BEE/L

(2 ot 2 3l
SFEFEL

sLlek

LEZEL

CFAUD OF - 25 A/ - & 52 Tl FOLT

DT A O - 9% FRLoA L9

EFEEL

%ﬁﬁ&
/BZEL ﬁ
CrEEL : 44408

EE2EL
Fe2EL PESEL



http://www.fastio.com/

34-80
126~-133
‘ 1100
) 1373
2191

5061
8707
6708

’ 8710

: 8746
8094
B332
70771
70878
70873
71189
71898
T1999
73331
73233
733386
73337
73238
73338
73340
73341
73243
73343
73344
736956

ClihPDF - www.fastio.com

Acorn Nut

Outlet Bushing

1/4-32 Screw

6-40x11/18 Screw

Lockwasher

Lockwasher

Ball Bearing

Motor 1/20 H.P. 110 V. D.C.
Motor 1/25 H.P. 110 V. A.C.-80 Cycles
Armature for 6707 Motor
Armature for 8708 Motor
6-40x5/16 Screw

Adjusting Lever

Brush (With Spring)

Wearing Strip

0il Cup

Brush Holder (With Insulator)
Brush Holder Cap

Copper Bearing Retainer
Brush Holder Ring (With Set Screw)
End Flay Bpri

S8teel Bearing Retainer

Felt Washer .
Field Frame (With 0il Cu
End Bhield 2Iith 0il Gup?
Field Core (For 8708 Motor)
Field Coils (For 8708 Motor)
Field Core (For 6707 Motor)
Field Coils (For 6707 Hotorg
Insulation (For Field Coils
Locking Wedge

Locking Wedge Screw

Clamping Rod

Page 26
Bulletin 1035
January 1939.

o~ -t R EL



http://www.fastio.com/

i

APeE 27
ELLEIAY /8F5
AINEREY F9E9

]
-4
THESE GOVECNOP BINGS B MADE VERSIZE AND CAV B USED Foe |
EERYGEMENT O BT PONTS WHEBE FACH TS REE FHBLABLE FOR TN |
L
| _
' £ .
: ~
| JI B GIVEENOR (T ETE
(.:Iwzfm COMYETE DOES NOT IMLUOE BOGSH HOLAER 900 BRUSHES)
E5/
6505
6706 %«m— |
Fle A, -.‘.‘j'- g o
ClibPDE = WAL ASEH 0. COM TR



http://www.fastio.com/

1064

3191

2640

fi. 6305
6306

6314

6318

6319

6320

6333

6324

1 €330
' 6333
6339

6340

- 6341
6343

6344

6345

6348

6347

6348

6811

6979

7485

B1l65
78835

1$J.

6-33x1/4 Screw

Lockwasgher

Lockwasher

Governor Brush

Brush Holder

Contact Spring (With Point)
Contact Spring Clamp
Contact Spring Block
Contact Screw

Spring

Adjusting Wheel

Adjusting Wheel Bearing
Terminal

Inner Governor Ring {Iith Terminal
Quter Governor Ring (With Terminal
Bushing (Fibre)

Wire

6-32x11/32 3crew

6-32 Hex. Nut

6-32x3/4 Screw

6~32x3/8 Screw

4-26x3/4 Screw

B8-40x5/8 Screw

Governor Hub

Governor Complete

Wagher

Contact Point

ClihPDF -y fastio.com

Page 38
Bulletin 1035
January 1929.


http://www.fastio.com/

PGE £
ELLLETLN AOFS5

APNTCY L9835

208

oo Lok )

JZ/ 9

Tounrs

b

Po58s e

E -y fastio.coim



http://www.fastio.com/

3

45783
49440
70078
70088
70111
70113
70115
70606
70836
73190
724860

Message Rack Spring
5-40x3/16 Hex. Hd. Screw
Top Cover - Right Hand
Top Cover - Left Hand
S8ide Cover - Right Hand
Side Cover - Left Hand
Front Cover

Rear Cover

Message Rack

Front Cover

Front Cover (Special)

Page 30
Bulletin 1035
January 1929,



http://www.fastio.com/

A
BLELETWY DTS
ASPEREY 859

PTG —
£%E
-
IR TE
&8
B RE— A&/
2
97
(6525
TGS
— TR
TOFTO—~ E76
E a[ e
T T
29/
e
&3
| Mg —— 2
EFTE|_——
‘ 29/ |
— —JEa8d
FREEy
2F7E— 7983
TETAT — e — =
7e588—"
26657 Zesse
|' .
-?/E;;/_\I | e - TE AP
S £959)
zmr? 22/ ) :
MITE: —nzrrans- e il
ﬂ.ﬂ_ﬁ'fi T - s j:'rnr? =
ssa80
\EEALS ;;';' x:pf SIS T wmwfmp_s
fEE- ff-‘.ﬁ

WE | HRDE - vy fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

—

132-194 Keylever Packing
122-195 Keylever Celluloid Cover

1188 4-38x1/4 Screw

2191 Lockwasher

2378 Spacer Keylever

2663 Rubber Buffer

2719 Washer

3598 6-40 Hex. Nut

3621 Terminal

3839 Lockwagher

5925 Break Key (With Xnob)
6748 6-40x5/16 Screw

8805 6-40 Shoulder Screw
68810 10-32x3/8 Screw

7003 Washer

7395 Trip Off Pawl Stop Plate
7482 Keylever (Lower)

B2E56 Break EKey Enob

8539 6-40x1/2 Screw

8775 Base

8987 Trip Off Pawl (With Spring)

45053 8-40x1/2 Adjusting Sorew

55080 Bezel

70073 o=-48 Hex. Rut

70286 8lip Connection Strip

70340 .- “Eey Bracket

70521 Keylever Guide - Front

71443 8lip Connection Spring

71871 Spacer Bar Loop Stud

72472 Shim

72545 S8pacer Bar Standard

72548 Spacer Sleeve

72547 Spacer Sleeve

72548 Spacer Bar

72549 Spacer Lever Loop

723550 Spacer Lever Loop Bhaft

72851 Double Spacer Sleeve

72552 Double Spacer Lever Loop -
Inner

73553 Double Spacer Lever Loop -
Outer

72558 Spacer Bar "Letters"

72559 Spacer Bar "Figurecg®

72561 Bushing

72983 Keylever scenter}

72984 Keylever (Upper)

Page 32
Bulletin 1035
January 19829



http://www.fastio.com/

| s T |
B L ETIN 1OFF |
ARVEACY SAET
f.
/f::?f.?.'ﬁ' 7954
|
lgluqllwg
_ | 1l .
|
L
@IIT_)P-DF -~ WA fAasto.com



http://www.fastio.com/

300-214 Bhim

1248
3191
3585
3566
3598
6746
7334
8539
8970
70073
70177
70179
70317
70319
70336
70516
70617
70518
708518
70520
705323
70533
71871
73545
723548
72549
728550

8-40x9/32 F1. Hd. Sorew
Lockwasher

Keylever Spring

Spacer Keylever Spring
6-40 Hex. Nut

6-40x5/16 Screw

Keylever Bhaft Post
6-40x1/2 Screw

Universal Bar (With Link)
3-48 Hex. Nut

Pilot Screw

Keylever Shaft

Selector Bar Bracket (Comp)
Upetop

Keyboard Rail

Selector Bar #1 (With Pin
S8elector Bar #2 (With Pin
Selector Bar #3 (With Pin
Selector Bar #4 (With Pin
Selector Bar #5 (With Pin
Keylever Guide - Rear
Keylever Spring Bar
Spacer Bar Loop Stud
Spacer Bar Standard
Spacer Bar

Spacer Lever Loop

Spacer Lever Loop Shaft

Page 34
Bulletin 1035
January 18239.



http://www.fastio.com/

FBEL

e

o T )=t

PELs

W_..« THLORIIS G706 Loy 5Litesr LN Zery EFEL
e EEEY Fezcy

ESLE

BULLETIN /055

APGE F5
AN ETEr SOF9

s

—

Lk

WAVME fastio.com

l‘*CM;’)PD* =


http://www.fastio.com/

Page 38
letin 1035 -
January 1929

2191 Lockwaaher
2199 7/16-32 Hex. Nut
3407 Lockwasher
2503 Mounting Strip
¥ | 3503  Cover Plate

2504 Insulator Stri
2539 Bushing {Fihrﬂ?
3807 5/16=-33 Nut
4814 Lockwasher
4881 Spring Backing
67486 6~-40x5/16 Screw

-~ 6811 6~40x5/8 Screw

8 7002  Washer
7339 Cem Sleeve (Assem)
7381 Contact Mounting (Comp)
7384 01l Cup
7389 Driving Clutch
7381 Driven Clutch
7392 Clutech Spring
8780 Bushing
878l Keyboard Drive Idler Gear - 31 Teeth
8783 Contact Lockout Lever
8784 Keyboard Shaft
8965 Keyboard Drive Gear - 26 Teeth
9177 Contact Stop
89178 Contact Spri
70392 Keyboard Shaft Bearing Bracket
70334 Contact Lockout Lever Bearing
718861 Stud '
T1863 01l Wieck
73501 Contact Lockout Lever Shaft



http://www.fastio.com/

NN ERCY /92

BULETHY AO5F

AL 57

01m

THPDE= Wiy fastio ¢



http://www.fastio.com/

34-56
35-133
:’ 2191
2407
3538
2525
2623
3598
3640
_ 4810
N ) 6746
6805
6811
6814
6943
7002
7032
7081
7318
7373
7377
7378
7382
7383
7384
7385
7386
7387
7409
7854
7965
9182
71659

4-40 Hex. Nut

Trip Off Pawl Spring
Lockwasher

Lockwasher

Spacing Collar Eshurt)
Spacing Collar Long)
Spring

6-40 Hex. Nut
Lockwasher

01l Wick

8-40x5/16 Screw

6-40 Shoulder Screw
B8-40x5/8 Screw

6-40 Pilot Screw
Eccentric Screw
Washer

Clutch Lever Pawl
Spring Post

Contact Lever

Front Bracket Bushing
Lockloop

Roller

Front Bracket

Bearing Bushing Oiler
01l Cup

Rear Bracket (With Post)

Clutch Lever Pogt
Tranemitter Brace
EKeyboard Clutch Lever
Shim

Clutch Lever Spring
Contact Lever Shaft
6-40 Shoulder Screw

Page 38
Bulletin 1035
January 1929

ClibPDF - www.tastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

79
BULETIN /035

NN Y /952

=¥y

SAUAZY Frter plirt G757 PE/-337

OEICE

X AUATY 3R

&
X AOLLATN F7gany
FETWL T AT YOS

e T W

ClIIPRE - Wiy fastio. com



http://www.fastio.com/

123-194 Keylever Packing
122-195 Keylever Celluloigd Cover

1188
’ 2191
2378
2663
2719
3598
3621
3639
5925
g B745
: 8805
| 8810
70082
7385
7482
8258
8539
8775
8790
CEEY
45053
55080
70073
70386
70340
71087
71068
71443
72472
72545
72548
72549
72550
72983
72984

f‘} 72985

ClibPDF - www.tastio.com

4-36x1/4 Screw
Lockwasher

Spacer Keylever

Rubber Buffer

Washer

6-40 Hex. Nut

Terminal

Lockwasher

Break Key (With Knob)
€=40x5/18 Screw

6-40 Shoulder Screw
10-32x3/8 Screw

Washer

Trip Off Pawl Stop Plate
Keylever (Lower)

Break Key Knob

8-40x1/2 Screw

Base

Keylever Guide - Front
Trip Off Pawl (With Spring)
8-40x1/2 Adjusting Screw
Bezel

3-48 Hex. Nut

Slip Connection Strip
Key Bracket

Keylever - Upper - Beveled
Keylever - Lower - Beveled
Slip Connection Spring
Shim

Spacer Loop Standard
Spacer Bar

Spacer Lever Loop

Spacer Loop Shaft
Keylever Eﬂenter}
Keylever (Upper)
Keylever

Pag;_;;________--‘
Bulletin 1035

January 1929



http://www.fastio.com/

oy
b
" — llllll
|
|
|
i |

R Ll

Aot G/
BULETIN /055
HINGEY /929

CLA

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

o

..f-l ” .II a2

e F

PEEL

C

DPBE - wavvy fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

200-214

2191
28565
3566
2528
8746
7334
8798
8970
70137
70138
70139
70140
70141
701423
70177
70179
70381
70317
70319
70336
73461
73545
73643

Page 43
Bulletin 1035
January 19239.

Shim

6~-40x9/32 F1.HA. Screw
Lockwasher

Keylever Spring

Spacer Keylever 3pring
6-40 Hex. Nut

6~-40x5/16 Screw

Keylever Shaft Post
Keylever Spri Bar
Universal Bar (With Link)
Selector Bar #1 (With Pin
Selector Bar #2 (With Pin
Selector Bar #3 (With Pin
Selector Bar #4 (With Pin
Selecteor Bar #5 (With Pin
Selector Bar #6 (With Pin
Pilot Screw

Keylever Shaft

Keylever Guide - Rear
Selector Bar Bracket (Comp)
Upstop

Keyboard Rail

Function Selector Bar (With Pin)
S8pacer Loop Standard
Spacer Loop Stud



http://www.fastio.com/

BHLETIN 055
VIRCY /99

el &5

R .,

N

)EPDF = W

N Fastionemim

+ @il


http://www.fastio.com/

ilb

11
33=33
34-11
34-58
100-109
123-244
200-630
1047
1162
1174
1178
3598
3618
3648
6811
6942
7002
8539
8543
33358
70177
71073
72436
72437
72438
72439
72442
72443
72444
72445
72448
72448
72449
72450
72451
72452
72453
72454
72455
72458
72459
72473
72564

Retaining Pawl Spacer
4-40x1/4 Shoulder Screw
2=-56 Hex. Nut

4-40 Hex. Nut

Contact Spring

Washer

Cord Pulley

6-40x9/32 Shoulder Screw
4-40x1/4 Screw

4-40x9/32 Screw

2-56x7/16 Fil. Hd. Screw
6~-40 Hex. Nut

Insulator

Bushi

6-40x5/8 Screw

Eccentric Screw

Wagher

6-40x1/2 Screw

6-40x1/4 Mtg. Screw
Retaining Pawl Spring
Pilot Screw

Washer

Spacer Counter Unit (Assem)
Spacing Counter Bracket
Spacing Counter Bracket
Spacing Ratchet

Spacing Pulley

Contact Cam

Spacing Pulley Bushing
Retaining Pawl

Retaining Pawl Latch
Spacing Pawl Eccentric Guide
Carriage Return Bell Crank
Carriage Return Bell Orank S8pring
Vertical Pull Rod
Horizontal Pull Rod
Indicator

Indicator Cord

Cord Shackle

Pulley Return Spring
Counter Scale

Retaining Pawl Latch Spring
Bushing

Page 44
Bulletin 1035
January 1929



http://www.fastio.com/

PRCE 2T
BULLET?N Q7S5
SINGGEY /LD

(A 72t 7
FAPE LW Sk K LAt
P



http://www.fastio.com/

Page 48
Bulletin 1035
January 1929

REST 10-32 Hex. Nut
54-56 4-40 Hex. Nut
f 35-133 Trip Off Pawl Spring
’ 2191 Lockwagher
2199 7/16-32 Hex. Nut
2407 Lockwagher
2623 Spring
3438 Washer
3598 6-40 Hex. Nut
3639 Lockwasher
3 32840 Lockwagher
- 4810 01l Wick
67486 6-40x5/168 Screw
6805 £—-40 Bhoulder Screw
6811 6-40x5/8 Screw
6514 £€-40 Pilot Screw
89242 Eccentric Screw
7002 Washer
7032 Clutch Lever Pawl
7081 Spring Post
7373 Front Bracket Bushing
7377 Lockloop
7378 Roller
7383 Bearing Bushing Oiler
7384 Cil Cup
7288 Clutch Lever Post
7389 Driving Clutch
7391 Driven Clutch
392 Clutch Spring
7402 Keyboard Clutch Lever
T485 Transemitter Front Bracket
7431 Transmitter Rear Bracket
(With Post)
7524 Cam Sleeve (Assem)
7985 Clutch Lever Spring
8780 Bushing

’ 8782 Keybcard Idler Gear Stud
e 85784 Keyboard Shaft
8964 Cil Wick

702392 Keyboard Bearing Bracket
70314 Washer
70983 Keyboard Drive Idler Gear -
25 Teeth
70934 Keyboard Drive Cear - 30 Teeth
;_'. 716583 6=40 Shoulder Screw



http://www.fastio.com/

BILLETIN /055

MNCEECY P29

LPGE FF

N

WAMAVAFASTIOLECOIM

ClhibPRES



http://www.fastio.com/

Page 48
Bulletin 1035
January 1829

54-56  4-40 Hex. Nut 8502 Spring Post
. 35-1 Spacing Pawl Spring 8783 Contact Lockout Lever
‘. 122-48 Lamp Bocket 55667 Spacing Spring
132-49 Lamp Socket Nipple 70324 Contact Lockout Lever
133-50 Lamp Bearing
11683 4-40x3/16 Screw 70890 Lamp Bracket
1174 4-40x9/32 Shoulder Screw 72463 Contact Lever
1210 3-56x5/8 Fil. Hd. Screw 72465 Counter Operating Shaft
2181 Lockwasher Sleeve
: 2423 Lockwasher 72466 Counter Operating Lever
‘j’ 3571 Bushing 73467 Locking Lever
' 3599 4-40 Nut 72468 Operating Lever Spring
3624 Washer 72469 Spacing Pawl Lever
4503 Insulator (With Post)
4503 Contact Cover Plate 72471 Spacing Pawl
4842 Insulator 72476 Counter Operating Shaft
4983 Contact Bracket (With Pins) 72501 Contact Lockout Lever
6746 6-40x5/18 Screw Shaft
6942 Eccentric Screw 72561 Counter Operating Lever
7318 Contact Lever Bushing

7654 Shim

FARTS FOR PAPER ROLL SPINDLE

200-2800 Paper Roll Spindle 3950 Faper Slack Bar Line Hook
3181 Paper Slack Bar 5988  Paper Roll Spindle Stop
2841 Paper 8lack Bar Line 71650 Paper Roll Spindle Bracket



http://www.fastio.com/

Page 49

11
33-33

33=85

33-175
S4-4

34-11
34-56
34-60
35-1
35-8
35-71
35-133
; 36-150
; 100-109
| 122-48
122-49
122-50
122-143
122-194
122-195

123-244
126-123
200-214
200-620
200-2800
M-177
700-4
1028
1047

1053

| 1064
| 1100
| 1121

| 1162
| 1163
; 1165
| 1168
1169
1174
1178

1181

e

Bulletin 1035
January 1929

NUMERICAL INDEX

Retaining Pawl Spacer, 43
iééoxlfé Shoulder Screw,

f—ﬁEIEXE Fil. Hd. Screw,
5

10-32x1 Rd. Hd. Screw, 19

10-32 Locknut (R.H.), 7,

19,45

2-56 Hex. Hut, 43

4-40 Hex. Nut, 37,43,45,47

Acorn Nut, =25

8pacing Pawl Spring, 47

Spring - Short, 23

S8pring - Long, 23

S8pring, 37,45

-Dowel, 7,9,11

Contact Spring, 43

Lamp Socket, 47

Lamp Bocket Nipple, 47
Lamp, 47

Hubbell Plug Cap, 1
Keylever Packing, 31,39
Keylever Celluloid Cover,
31,39

Washer, 17,43

Outlet Bushing, 25

Shim, 33,41

Cord Pulley, 43

Paper Roll Spindle, 48
Magnet Coil, 9

S8pring Post, 19

4-40 Special Screw, 13
§E4Dx9f32 Shoulder Screw,
B-32x1/2 Rd. Hd. Screw, 3,

S

6-32x1/4 Screw, 27

1/4-32 Screw, 13,235
10-32x3/8 Fil. Hd. Screw,
7,13,19,21

4-40x1/4 Screw, 3
4-40x3/16 Screw, 47
4-36x1/4 Screw, 31,39
4-40x3/16 Rd. Hd. Screw, 9
6-40x7/32 Rd. Hd. Screw, 23
4-40x9/32 Screw, 43,47
2-58x7/16 Fil. Ha Screw,
43

6-40x11/16 Fil. Hd. Sorew,
9

e
R
i s S
@HPBE - wivw fastio com

1208
1208

1210
1245
1248

1272
1275

W-1764~C
W-1764-D

W-1764-E

W-1764-F
W-1764-G

W-1784~-H
2191

2199
2341
2378
2407
S4ge
2449
2502
2503
2504
2526
2529
2535
2539
2565
2566

2623 -
2653
2EES
2719
2580
2042
2094
3181
3369
3438

10-32x5/8 Fil. Hd. Screw,
7

ig-BEIEXIE Fil. Hd. Screw,
2-56x5/8 Fil. Hd. Bcrew, 47
10-33x1 Screw, 7
6-40x3/32 Flat Hd. Screw,
33,41

6-40x11/16 Screw, 25
10-32x1 1/2 RA. Hd. Screw,
1,13

Typebar Guide, 9

2-568 Typebar Guide Set
Screw, 9

5-40 GQuide Opening Adj.
Screw, 9

5-40 Centering Screw, 9
g—éﬂ Centering Screw Hut,
5-40 Typebar Guide Mtg.
Screw, 9

Lockwasher, 7,9,13,18,21
£o,c0,87,31,33,35,37,39;
41,45,47

7/16x32 Hex. Nut, 35,45
Dowel, 9

Spacer Keylever, 31,39
Lockwasher, 35,37,45
Lockwasher, 47

Lockwasher, 13,25
Mounting Strip, 35

Cover Plate, 35

Insulator Strip, 35
Spacing Collar - Short, 37
Bushing (Fibre), 35
8pacing Coller - Long, 37

3/8-32 Hex. Nut, 7
Keylever Spring, 33,41
Spacer Keylever Spring,
33,41

Spring, 37,45

Rubber Buffer, Z1,32
Lockwasher, 7,13,19,21
Washer, 21,39
Condenser Strap, 1,13
Resiatance Unit, 1,13
Ingulator, 1,13

Paper Slack Bar, 48
Ball Bearing, 17
Washer, 405



http://www.fastio.com/

i.ﬂ

3571
3598

3589
3807
2618
3831
3624
36828
3637
3638
3639
3640
3646
3648
3650
3841
3950

4293
43823
4503
4503
4810
4814
48423
4871
4881
4983

5080
S0El
5925

5988

6305
6306
6314

6318
6319
63230
6333
6334
6330

6333
6339

Bushing, 47

6-40 Hex. Nut, 33,31,33,
37,39,41,43, 46

4-40 Nut, 47

5/16-32 fut, 35
Insulator, 43

Terminal, 31,39

Washer, 47
Cable Bushing, 3

Ball Bearing- 1/18,9,33
1/2 M.F. Condenser,1,13
Lockwasher, 31,39, 45
Lockwasher, 11,37,37,45
Lockwasher, 7, ,11,15,19
Bushing, 45
Washer, 13

Paper S1ack Bar Line,48
Paper Slack Bar Line

Hook, 48

Insulating Plate, 13
Washer (Leather), 17
Insulator, 47

Contact Cover Plate, 47
01l Wick, 37, 45
Lockwasher, 35

Insulator, 47

Resistarce Mtg. Screw, 13
Spring Backing, 35
Contact Bracket (With
Pins), 47

Ball ﬁearing, 8, 3l

Ball Bearing, 35

Break Key (With Knob),
31, 39

i;per Roll Spindle Stop,

Governor Brush, 27
Brush Hnlﬂer,_ﬁ?

Oontact Spring (With
Point), 27

Contact Spring Clamp, 237
Contact Spring Block, 237
Contact Screw, 37
Spring, 27

Adjusting Wheel, 27
Adjusting Wheel Bearing,
a7

Terminal, 27

Inner Governor Ring,
(With Terminal), 23

6340

6341
6343
6344
68345
8346
6347
6348
6707

8708

‘6708

8710
8745
68746

Page 50
Bulletin 1035
January 1929

Quter Governor Ring,
(With Terminal), 27
Bushing (Fibre), 37
Wire, 37

6-38x11/33 Screw, 27
633 Hex, Nut, 37
6-323 x 3/4 Sorew, 37
6-33x 3/8 Bcrew, 27
4-36 x 3/4 Screw, 27
Motor 1/20 H.P.,i10 v. D.c.,
35

Hﬂ'tﬂr 1}35 H-Py.llﬂ ?c #.G-,
60 Oycles, 35

Armature for 6707 Motor,25
Armature For 6708 Motor,35
10-32 x 1/3 Hex. Borew, 7
6-40 x 5/16 Screw, 1,13,19,
f%,ﬂﬁ,Sl,33,55,3?,39,41,45,

6-40 Shoulder Screw, 31,37,
39, 45

10-32x3/8 Screw, 31,39
6-40x5/8 Screw, 9,1%,19,37,

35,37,43,45

6-40 P110t Sorew, 37,45
Clutch~Driven,

Eccentrio Screw, 37,43,45,47

- Governor Hub 3&

Washer, 1,9,11,13,19,23,31
SEBN N A
Flunger, 9

Olutch Lever Pawl 37,45
Spring Post, 3?,46

Contact Screw Bushing, 13
Qontact Lever, 37, 4
Keylever Shaft Post, 33, 41
Cam Sleeve (Assem.), 35
Front Bracket Bushing, 37,45
Lockloop, 37

Roller, 57, 45

Contact Mounting (Comp.),35
Front Bracket, 37

Bearing Bushing Oiler,37,45
il Cup, 35,37,45

Rear Bracket (Witn Post), 37
Clutch Lever Post, 37,45
Transmitter Brace, 37
Driving Clutch, 35,45
Driven Clutch, 35,45

Clutch Spring, 35,45



http://www.fastio.com/

e

S ._"

Clihp

N

Page 51
Bulletin 1035
January 1929.

7395 Trip Off Pawl Stop 8710 Belector Lever #5 -5 & 8
Plate, 31, 39 Unit, 9
7398 Contact Spring Screw 8712 Selector Lever Shaft, 9
Plate, 13 8713 BSelector Lever Clamp Plate,
7389 COontact Spring Stiffen- 2]
er, 13 8715 Selector Lever Guide, 9
7402 Contact Spring-Lower, 13 8716 Belector Lever Latch, 9
7403 Contact Spring-Upper, 13 8717 Pin Barrel -6 Unit, 9
7409 Keyboard Olutch Lever, 8726 Orientation Bcale, 9
37, 45 87280 Cam Shaft Bearing (Assem.),
74685 Tranemitter Front 9
Bracket, 45 8733 Drive Shaft Dog (Assem.),5
7483 Keylever (Lower), 31, 39 8733 Magnet Yoke, 9
7485  Governor Complete ah 8734 Armature Bracket, 9
7491 Transmitter Rear Bracket 8736 Pin Barrel -5 Unit. 9
(With Post), 45 8740 Rear Plate (Assem.), 3,7
7534 Cam Sleeve (Assem.), 45 8750 Rear Plate, 7
7654 Shim, 37, 47 8754 8ide Frame ER.H. g )
7661 Governor Adjusting Lever, 8755 8ide Frame (L.H. 1, 5§
13 . 8756 Motor COross Bar, 5 1z
7835 Ribbon Spool-Black Ribbon, 8759 Ribbon Feed Comn. Link, 11
8§ 8761 Trans. Gear- 34 Teeth, 31
7965  Spring, 37, 45 8765 Line Feed Bail, 15
8094 Brush (With Spring), 25 8770 Bell Hammer Arm (With
Bl65 Washer, 37 Rod), 21
8185 1/4-30 x 3/4 Fil.Hd. 8775 Base, 31, 39
Screw, 13 8780 Bushing, 35, 45
82232 Wearing Strip, 13, 35 8781 Keyboard Drive Idler Gear,
8356 Break Key Knob, 31, 39 31 Teeth, 35
8502 Spring Post, 47 8783 Keyboard Idler Gear Stud,
B539 6-40x1/3 Screw, 7,9,19,21, 45
31, 33,39, 43 8783 Contact Lockout Lever, 35,
8543 6-40xl/4 Mtg. Borew, 5, 47
43 8784 Keyboard Shaft, 35, 45
8700 Selector Cross Bar 8780  Keylever Guide-Front, z9
(Assem.), 1,7,9 8798  Keylever Spring Bar, 41
8701 Receiving Distributor Unit, gg02 Carriage Return Trip
1, 9 Bracket, 17
8702 Selector Unit Frame (With 8851 Selector Cross Bar, 9
Bushing), 9 8852 Selector Bar #0 -6 Unit, 9
8705 Selector Lever #0 -6 Unit, 8853 Selector Bar #1 -8 Unit, 9
8 8854  Selector Bar #2 -6 Unit, 9
B706 Belector Lever #1 -5 & 6 8855  Selector Bar #3 -6 Unit, 9
Unit, 9 8856 Selector Bar #4 -6 Unit, 9
8707 BSelector Lever #2 -5 & & 8857  Selector Bar #5 -6 Unit, 9
Unit, 8 8858 Selector Bar Forward Stop,
8708 Selector Lever #3 -5 & 6 )
Unit, 9 8863 Selector Drive Shaft, 19
8709 Selector Lever #4 -5 & 6 8864 Selector Drive Shaft
Unit, 9 Bearing, 19
fiﬁ-\/\/\ Anfastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

8865

88686
8887
8BE8
8889
8870
8871
8873
8874

88786
8877

8878
8881

8964
8965

8967
8970

9177
9178
91823
9339
21100
21369
31333
31397
31434
21434
21437
21440

21453

21549
21630
22015
23232
22333

22335
33732

283736

Belsctor Drive Shaft Brkt.,
19

Pull Bar Guide Comb, 9
Bail Shaft Unit, 1,3,19
Bail Frame, 19

Bail Arm, 19

Roller, is

Bail Roller Shelf, 19

Bail, 18

Egil Shaft Operating Arm,
Vertical Bar Se
Selector Lever
Spacer -8 Unit, 9
Selector Lever Latch
Spacer -5 Unit, 9
;ypahar Eugmen% Cross Bar,

011 Wick, 45
Keyboard Drive Gear- 26
Teeath

ent, 7
tch

35
Trip Off Pawl (With Spring),

31, 38

Unlversal Bar (¥ith Link),
33, 41

Contact Stop, 36

Contact Spring, 35
Oontact Lever ﬁhaft, 37
Terminal Block (Assem.), 13
Carriage (Complete) 1,15
Line Feed Ratchet, is
Line Feed Regulator, 17
Lockwasher, 5, 17

3-48x1/8 Fil. Hd. Screw,2l
Shift Stop, 17

Shim, 17

uarriagu Return Lockbar
Guide, 17

3-48x3/8 Shoulder Sorew,
9,33

Collar, 21

Shift lLatch Lever, 11
Spring, 33

Roller, 7

5-40 x 3/8 Shoulder Screw,
7

Spring, 7

Carriage Return Release
Fork,

Arm Extension, 7

23738
28745

23746
22821
23823

330653
33683
33773

33783

33875
34313
24313
24487
24471
34473

35033

25034
35038

25037
35045

35121

25133
25312

35323
25333

25343
25345

35348
25356
25361
25371
35392
35451

35460
35965

Page 52
Bulletin 1035
January 1929.

3—;213}8 S8houlder Screw,
ﬂarriage Return Lock

ar, 23

Bpring 7,23

Shift Bracket, 7
ghift Latch Lever Shaft,
Space Control Arm, 7
Roller, 1l
Ribbon Feed Retaining
Pawl Eugpnrt 1l
Ribbon Feed Bracket Re-
talning Pawl Support, 11
Dowel, 3,5,7,2,13

Bell ﬁammer, al
Bell Hammer Rod, 31
S8tud, 19

Connecting Link Arm, 19
%g-szxs?j 4 Shoulder Screw,
E%umuh Stop Arm Bracket,

Restoring Roller Arm, 19
g;iﬂ:?flﬁ Fil. Hd. Sorew,
Restoring Roller, 19
E%utch Release Arm Shaft,
Clutch Release Bhaft
Bracket, 19

1/4-32x7/8 Screw, 19
Carriage Return Shaft
Bearing- Large, 7

Stud, 7

3—4011{3 Adjusting Screw,

Shift Rod Backstop, 7
Carriage Return Shaft
Bearing, 7

10-33x3/16 Stop Sorew, 7,19
Stud, 7

Shift Operating Arm, 7
Line Feed Operating Arm,7
Rear Ghaft, 7

gear Shaft Operating Arm,

#1&3 Feed Cross Lever Stop,
Spring, 19



http://www.fastio.com/

e b3

|
M Pag
1B Bulletin 1035

36310
g 26313
¥ 26481

26483
B 26398

_ 31535
i 31636
i 33037
] 33765
i 33838

34437
34439

34464
5 35503

| 35830
il 36301
T 36315
! 36327
i 36328
! 36330

36333

36334
i 36335
l 36339
i_ 36351
i 36358
| 36365
= 38370
36375
36377
36378
36380
36384
35385
36387
36403
36408

1 38426
j% J36455
' 36463

36508
| 41110
15 41120
5;| 41130

i' January 19239.
|

Connecting Link, 19
8-40x13/64 Set Screw,2l
18 Cotton Covd. Lamp Cord,
(6 £1.), 1

Feed Thru Snap Switch, 1
%—gﬂ:?/ls Fil. Hd. Sorew,

]
5-40x3/16 Set Screw,11,233
Spring, 23
Stud, 7
Washer, 9,11
%ibhnn Feed Operating Lever,

Bail Roller Pivot, 19
3-48x17/64 Fil, Hd. Screw,
7,9,11,15,19

Spring 1%

grgme Rest Foot (Rubber),

L
Universal Bar Bearing, 7
6-40x7/32 Fil. Hd. Screw,9
Spring, 9
Driving Shaft, 9
5-40 Hex. Mut, 9
Clutoh Trip Lever, 9
Stud, @

Spring, 9
Intermediate Lever, 9
Spring, 9

Spring, 9
Spring, 43
Armature Latch, 9
Armature, 9
Armature Shaft, 9
Armature Backstop, 9
5-40 Special MNat, 9
Gap Adjusting Bridge, 9
Stud, 9
Gap ﬁdjusting Bracket, 9
Spring, 9
Oller, 21
gill éearing Retainer, 9,
Collar, 21

Collar, 19

Ribbon Feed Operating Arm
Spring, 11

Eail Spring Handle, 19
Carriage Frame- Left, 17
Carriage Frame- Right, 17
Carriage Basket Support, 17

41140

41151
41160
41187

41168

41170
41177

41180

41310
41341
41242

41250

412681
41271
41380
41290
41310

41321
41322

41333
41324
41335

41330

41341
41343
41343
41345

41351
41353
41353
41354
41355
413586
41358
413863
41364
41365
41366

Carriage Basket (Assem,
3,17 - : &
Collar, 15

gaper gaige ;isaem.], 15
aper e Finger Roller
15 8 er, ﬁ
{gpar Guide Finger Shaft,
Platen, 15

8-4027)32 Set Screw, 3,5,
1511:05,15,19, 21

]tt-‘lsririar (With BSet Screw), .
Line Feed Pawl, 15

Collar, 11, 15

5-40x3/33 Bet Screw, 11,
15,19,33

Pressure Roller Release

Handle, 15

Collar, 15

Collar, 15

Pressure Roll Free Arm,15
Pressure Roll Clamp Arm,15
Pressure Roll Shaft- Rear

(Assem.), 15

Roller, 15,19,2l,33

1/16 Dia. Roller Ball,
15,19, 21

Stud, 15

Sleeve, 15,19,23

5-40x3/33 Hex. Nut, 7,9,11,

16,17,19,21,23

Pressure Roll Shaft- Front
(Assem.), 15

Platen Handle, 15

8=-40 Shoulder Screw, 15
Platen Crank, 15 :
8-40x1/8 Hex. Nut, 7,11,
15,17,19

Paper Knife Shaft, 15
5-40x1/4 Rd.Hd. Screw, 15
gpring, 15, 17

5-40x1/4 Fil.Hd. Screw, 21
Paper Gulde, 15

Eccentric Stop, 17

Soring, 17

Carriage Tie Bar, 15
3=-48x3/16 Fil.Hd. Screw, 17
Platen Shaft, 15

Carriage Frame Extension,

17



http://www.fastio.com/

41387
41371
41373
41374
41375
41376
41381

41382
41384
41385
413886

41387

41388
41389

41391
41393

41409
41413
41420

41431
41432
41433
41435
41436
41500
41520
41530
41543
41544

41545
41546

41547
41548
41552
41553
41554
41555
41558
41559

41575

Washer, 17
3-48x1/4 Special Screw,15
Pressure Roll Gear, 15

5-40x5/16 Hex.Serew,11,15,19

Spring, 15

Sleeve, 15

5-40x11/32 Shoulder Screw,
7,165,323

Spring, 15

Roller, 17

Spring, 17

5-40x7/16 Shoulder Screw,
7,17, 23

Pressure Roll Release
Shaft, 15

Pressure Roll Spring, 15
Pressure Roll Spring
Rod, 15

Pressure Roll Spring Red

Bracket, 15
5-40x9/32 Shoulder Screw,
17,33

Upper Ball Race, 17

5-40 Hex. Nut, 17

Carriage Retainer, (With
Balls), 17

Carriage Lower Race, 17
Carriage Retainer, 17
5-40x1/4 Flat Hd. Screw,17
5-40x3/8 Fil,Hd. Screw, 5
Carriage End Stop, 17
Spacing Shaft Unit, 3,21
Spacing Gear, 231

Spacing Shaft (Assem,),2l
Ball Bearing, 21

Spacing Shaft Escapement
Ratchet, 21

Sleeve, 21

Spacing Shaft Escapement
Lever, 21

Spacing Spring Housing, 21
2-56x3/32 Fil.Hd. Screw,32l
Carriage Return Spring,él
Escapement Lever Spring,Z2l
5-40x3/4 Stud Screw,21
Spacing Ratchet Spring,2l

2-56x1/4 Fil.Hd.Screw, 2l
Spacing Shaft Ball Bearing
Clamp Plate, 21

Dowel, 17

41591
41644
41650
4lecl

41663
416564
41666
41868

41675
41720
41731
41733
41733
41746
41830
41856
42171

42175
42664

42883
428234
43827
42832
42833
43035
43042
43044
43100

42110
43115

43120
43131
43132
43134
43136
43137
43620
43830
43633

43640

T e e N

Page 54
Bulletin 1035
January 1929.

Spacing Shaft Bracket,21
B—4Dx9§16 Hex.Serew, i1
Ribbon Shield Hook,1l
g:&ﬂx?/lﬁ Shoulder Screw,

gaa?er, i

pring, 11

Shift Rail, 11
3-48x1/4 Shoulder Screw,
11,21

Washer, 7,9,11,17,19,33
Contact Piate, )

Contact Terminal, 9
Clamp Plate, 9

Contact Insulation Plate,§
Insulation Bushing, 9
Contact Spring, 9
4-36x3/4 Rd.Hd. Sorew, 9
8-33x7/16 Fil.Hd. Screw,
739,11.,17,18

1/4-32 Locknut, 17,19
5-40x1/4 Fil.Hd. Screw,
11, 33

Washer, 11

Shift Latch, 7

3~48x1/4 Fii.Hd.Screw, 21
Shift Adj.Screw- Long,?7
Shift Adj.Serew- Shors,?
spring Post, 11

5-40x3/4 Fil.Hd.Screw,11
5-40x13/16 Hex.Screw,?,9
Carriage Return Dash Pot
Unit (Assem.), 3,17,
Dash Pot Cylinder, 17
3-56x3/16 Fil.Hd. Screw,
7,9, 17,33

Dash Pot Shaft, 17

Dash Pot Vent écrew, 17
Dash Pot Plunger Seat, 17
Dash Pot Plunger Gasket
Wesher, 17

Dash Pot Plunger Stop
Screw, 17

Egsh Pot Plunger Spring,
Ribbon Spool Head, 11
Ribbon Reverse Arm,1ll
5-40x3/16 Fil.Hd. Screw,
S,9,11,83

rRivbon Reverse Arm, 11



http://www.fastio.com/

Page 565
Bulletin 1035
January 1929,

43650
43853

43860
43670
43730

43730

43740
43770

43774
43780

43790

438123
43813
43814
43815
43816

43817

43818
43819
438231
43833

43828

43836
43838
43839

43860

43861

43954
44035
44048
45024
45053

45331
45783
45787

Ribbon Feed Ratchet,ll

5-40:5}15 Fil.Hd.Screw,
11,17,3

nibhon i‘ud Ratohet, 11

Rear Arm, 11

Ribbon Pu&d Pawl Bhift

Rod Arm

?ihbnn iaad Reverse Arm,

Ribbon Feed Pawl Arm, 61l
Ribbon Feed Rear Bracket,
1

5-40x9/16 Fil.Hd.Screw, 1l
iibhnn Feed Rear Brankut

%ihbon Feed Main Bracket,
Ribbon Feed Pawl, 11
Ribbon Feed Pawl, 11
Retaining Pawl, il
Retaining Pawl,

?—55:3 /3 Baar{ng Berew,

Ribbon
11

Ribbon Feed Pawl Spring
Ribbon Feed Spool Ehaft 11
Ribbon Feed Trip Shaft il
Ribbon Feed Reverse Bar
Lock Spring, 11

Ribbon Feed Pawl 8hi £t
Hook, 11

Lockwasher, 11

Cotter Pin b |

{iip Shaft ﬂulla: Spring,

Ribbon Feed Trip Lock
Eﬁaft Collar (With Sorew),

Ribbon Feed Trip Lock Shaft
Oollar, 11

Bell 19

10-33x9/16 Hex. Screw, 19
Wagher, 3, 5

Spring, 7

au4u:1/a Adjuating Berew, 7,
13,19,3

Dnrel 1%

Heaaaga Rack Spring, 39

Feed Pawl Spring,

5-40x5/16 Fil.Hd. Screw,?

45813
45814
45816
45817
45843

45963
45967
45974

45878
45978
45990
46045
468095
46120
46133
46134
46180
48181
46182
456183
46184
49083
45084
49440

55080
55667
80053

66335
70025

700286
70027

70028
70031
70032
70033
70034
70038
70039
70040

70043
70044
70045
70048

Frame Rest, 5
3-40153/E¢ Bhoulder Screw,5

B8tud, 1, 3 5

Washer

13-3411{3 Fil.Hd. Sorew,

9,5,9

Spring, é&

Eprin

1 :f?i French Hd. Screw,
5

Ganneuting Bar Spring, 3,33

3-48x5/8 Fil.Hd. Screw, 17

Ribbon Shield, 21

B-32x1/4 Fi1l. Hd.Ecrew 17
Cord C 1,3,5
Carriage Giamp, 21

Btud,

Bleava

Cover blamp (Assem.),
Oover Clamp, 5

Cover Clamp Spring, 5
Washer, 5

Cotter Pin

5-40x7/18 éhouldar Screw, 11

i
Epr 2%715 Hex. HA.

1,3,5

Screw,
11 15,17,239
Euzal 31 39
spaning Bprinﬁ
Ball Bearing nusing, 3l

13-24x3/4 Fil.Hd.Screw, 5.7
Washer, 7

Garriage Return Arm Lock
Arm, 7

Manual Shift Release Lever,7
spaue Cross Lever Extensinn,

Collar, 7

Pull Bar—Ehift 35

Shift Release Pull Bar, 23
Pull Bar-Line Feed, a3’

Pull Bar COarriage Return,zs
Pull Bar-Space, 23

Pull Bar, 23

ggucing ﬁatchat-ﬂauble Space,

Shift Shaft Latoh Arm, 11
Bell Hammer Bracket, 7
Line Feed Cross Levar 7
Space Cross Lever, 7



http://www.fastio.com/

70051

70053
70055
70058

70059
70061

70063
70064
70085

70067
70089
70070

70071
70073

70074
70078
70078
70083
70088
70081

70094
70095
70096
70097
70102
70109

70110
70111
70113
70115
70119
70120
70137
70138
70139
70140

70141

$pana Croes Lever Backstop,

Universal Bar Support, 7
Main Bail Cam, 2

Rear Shaft Bearing (With
Ciler), 7

Spring Post, 7

Space Control Arm Clamp
(Assem.), 7

Friotion Spring, 19
Friction Spring Retainer,19
Friction Spring Container,
(With Pins), 19

Clutch Release Arm, 19
Bail Shaft

19
Shift Shaft Unit (Assem.), 3,
11
Lockwasher, 5,7,9,11,19,233
, 811,53 51, 33,

3-48 Hex. Hut,
39

Clutch Stop Arm, 19
Fulerum Rod, 7
Top Cover- R.H. 1,39
Friction Disc, &
Top Cover- L.ﬁ., 1,29

Type Bar Segment (ﬁith Type-
bar Guide), 1,9
Drive Shafi Dog, 9

Drive Shaft Dog Link, 9
Drive Shaft Dog Pivot, 9
Stud, 33

Bell Bracket, 19

Line Feed Bar (With Stud),
23

Ribbon Feed Unit (Assem.),
1, 11

Side Cover- R.H., 29

Side Cover- L.H., 29
Front Cover, 239
Olutch-Drivi o H1

Clutch Shaft Unit, 3, 21
Selector Bar #1 (With Pin),
41

Selector Bar #2 (With Pin),
41
Selector Bar #3 (With Pin),
41

Selector Bar #4 (With Pin),
41
Selector Bar #5 (With Pin),
41

70143
70145
70147
70175
70177
70179
70180
70183
70198

70189
70210

70213
70220

702523

70253
70254

70361

70381
703886

70287
70288
70390

70291
702923
70293
70395
70396
70307
70308
70314
70316
70317

70319
70324

S EEE—

Page 56
Bulletin 1035
January 1938.

Selector Bar #6 (With
Pin), 41

Ribbon Feed Reverse Bar,
(With Pin), 11

Ribbon Feed Operating
Shaft, 11

Release Spring Holding
Plate, 15

Pilot Screw, 33,41,43
Keylever Shaft, 33,41
Universal Bar, 19

Bail Bhaft Bearing, 19
Keyboard Locating
Bracket, 13

Shift Shaft, 11

Ribbon Shield Adjusting
Arm, 11

Shift Operating Arm, 11
Spacing Ratohet Cluteh,

Orientation Scale Clamp,
9

Clamp Nut, 9

Armature Forward Stop
Screw, 9

Spacing Shaft Lower
Bearing, 7

Keylever Guide- Rear,4l
Slip Connection Strip,
31, 39

Euiautur Drive Gear,2l1
Selector Pinion, 19
Motor Gear (With Bush-
ing) 36 Teeth, 31

ghift Shaft Bearing, 3,
Keyboard Shaft Bearing
Bracket, 35,45
Keyboard Locating Brack-
et ‘Plate, 13

Carriage Return Shaft,?
Carriage Return Arm,7
Motor Stop Pull Bar Arm,
a3

Clutch Shaft, 21
Washer, 45

Bell Hammer Shaft, 7
S8elector Bar Bracket,
(UGIII]:I-}, 33, 41

Upstop, 33, 41

Contact Lockout Lever
Bearing, 35,47



http://www.fastio.com/

Page 57
Bulletin 1035
January 1828,

70336
70340
70342
70361

70379
70393

70394

70395
70399

70400
70403

704086
70427

Eeyboard Rail, 33,641
Eey Bracket, 51,3§

Stud, 19

Resistor Unit (Comp.),
1,13

Dust Catcher, 19

Motor Stop Contact Arm,
a3

{gll Bar Retainer Clamp,
Pull Bar Reteiner, 11
S81lip Connection Mtg.
Strip, 13

Carriage Return Lock Arm
Pawl (With Post), 7
{{pebar Pad Support Bar,

Typebar Pad, 11
g—40:1/4 Shoulder Screw,
3

Garriage Lockup Pawl
Stop,

Spring Hook, 7,33

Space ﬂperaiing Arm, 7
Spring, 7

gpaning ggring Egba, 7
pacin Ti amp
(With %1na),n§

Selector Bar Stop, 9
Spacer Cutout Latch,
(Double Spacing), ?7
Space Arm (Assem.)
(Double Spacing), 7

Carriage Bumper, 17

Carriage Bumper Nut,K 17
Spring, 233

Motor Pinion, 8 Teeth 13

Motor Gear {ﬁith Euahiﬂg)
38 Teeth, 21

Shift Latch Lever, 7

gglectar Bar Return Lever,

70433

70434
70435
70436
70437
70438

70440
70446

70460

70463
70464
70466
70468
70489

70436
70498

70501
70508
70518

70517

Pull Bar, 33

Rear Cover, 39

Selector Bar #1 (With Pin),
33

Selector Bar #2 (With Pin),
33

Selector Bar #3 (With Pin),
33

Selector Bar #4 (With Pin),
33

70518
70519

70520

705621
70523
70533
70533
70534
70715
70732
70771
70836
70872

70873
70887
70890
70983
70983

70284

71048
71087
71068
71069
71070
71071
71073
71073
71074
71189
71443

71499
71504
71551

71642
71643
71650

71659
71681
71683
71685
71855

71857
71859

71861
71862

Selector Bar #5 (With Pin),
33
Keylever Guide-Front, 31
Keylever Guide-Rear, 33
Keylever Spring Bar, 33
Spacer, 19
5-40x1/4 Shoulder Screw, 23
Clutoch Spring, 21
Resistance Unit- 500 Ohms,13
01l Cup, 25
Message Rack, 29
Brush Holder (With Insula-
tor), 35
Brush Holder Cap, 235
Nut, 13
Lamp Braoket, 47
Trans. Gear- 28 Teeth, 21
Keyboard Drive Idler Gear-
35 Teeth, 45
Keyboard Drive Gear- 20
Teeth, 45
Selector Bar Spring Brkt.,o
Keylever- Upper- Beveled, 39
Keylever- Lower- Beveled, 39
Orientation Stop, 9
Shim, 9
3-56x5/32 Stop Screw, 9
Auxiliary Stop, 9
Washer, 9,43
3-48x3/16 Screw, 9
Copper Bearing ﬁatainer,aﬁ
8lip Connection Spring,

39

31

Ribbon Shield, 21

Shift Pull Bar Plate, 33
Motor Stop_ Latch Lini,
(With Post), 233

Typebar Pad Support, 11
Speed Disc, 21

ngar Roll Spindle Bracket,
1

¢

6-40 Shoulder Screw, 37,45
Ribbon Spool-Empty, 11
Stud, 17

Jockey Roller Arm, 17
Specing Ratchet-Single
Space, 21

Spacing Arm (Asgem,)
(Single Spacing), 7
Brush Holder Bracket, 13
Stud, 35

0il fick, 35



http://www.fastio.com/

71871
71876

71881
71882
71883
71884
71885
71975

71998

71299
73037
73029
72141
72142
73180
72193

72434
72436

72437
72438
72433
724423
72443
72444
72445

73448
73442

73450
723451
72452
72453
72454
72455
73458
72459
72460
72461

72463
72465

72468

Stud 31 33

Bell Hammer Arm (With

Rod), 21

Selector Bar #1- 5 Unit,9
Selector Bar #2- 5 Unit 9
Belector Bar #3- 5 Unit 2
Selector Bar #4- 5 Unit, ’9
S8elector Bar #5- 5 Unit.9
E;:ringu Return Trip Brit..
Brush Holder Ring (With Set
Screw), 35

End Pluy Spring, 35

Typebar Pad Support, 11
Typebar Pad, 1

Spacing Hetaining Pawl, 7
Spring

Front &nver 29

Spacer Gutout Latoh (8ingle
Bpaning

ghift Code Ba: Latoh (With
Post), 21

Epaning Counter Unit (Assem.),

spaning Qounter Bracket, 43
Spacing Counter Brankat 43
Spacing Ratohet, 43

Spacing Pulley

Contact Cam, 43

Spacing Pulley Bushing, 43
Retaining Pawl, 43

Retaining Pawl Latch, 43
Spacing Pawl Eccentric
Guide, 43

Egrriage Return Bell Orank,
Spring, 43

Vertical Pull Rod, 43
Horizontal Pull Rod, 43
Indicator, 43

Indicator Cord, 43

Cord Shackle, 43

Spring, 43

Counter Scale

Front Cover (épeni&l}
Function Selector Bar {Hith
Pin), 41

Contact Lever, 47

Counter Operating Shaft
Sleeve, 47

Counter Operating Lever, 47

72467
73468

72489

73471
723473
72473
72478

73501

723535
73536

73541
73543

73544
73545

73546
78547
73548
73549

73550

73551
72553

73553

72558
725538
73561
73564
72569
73573
73585
72809
72610
73811

72614
72643
72658
73835
72983
72984

72985

Page 58
Bulletin 1035
Janmary 1929.

Locking Lever, 47
Upatating Lever Spring,

ng inl Lavar

(Iith o8

Bpacing Paii

Shim, 31,

Spring, 43

Eguntur Operating Shaft,

Contact Lockout Lever
Bhaft, 35, 47

Shift Code Bar #0,
Shift unda Ear (Bell

on "A"),

Unshift Pui1 Bar, 33

gi;ift Pull Bar E:tanuion,

Bell Pull Bar Shaft, 31
Bpacer Bar Etandard

31,33,39,41

Elaeve %

Elueva 3l

Epacer Bar, 31,33,39
Spacer Lever Lnop, a1,

33,39

Bpanur Lever Loop Shaft,

31,33,39

Duubla Bpacer Sleeve,3l

Double Spacer Lever

Loop- Inner, 31

Double Spacer Lever
Loop- Outer, 31

Spacer Bar- "Letters", 3l
Spacer Bar- 'riguran“ 31

Bushing, 31 47

Buahin%

Motor 1n1nn— 8 Teeth,13

Veeder Guunter, 33
Clip

ﬂaun%er Spring, 23

Stop, 33

gav. Counter Drive Gear,
1

Rev. Counter Gear, 23
Stud, 41

Ehim i

Gcntant Point,

Keylever Eﬂenter)

Keylever (Upper)

Keylever, 39

%1 3o



http://www.fastio.com/

i/

73231

73332
73236

73237
73338
733239
73340

Page 59
Bulletin 1035
January 1929,

ggsel Bearing Retainer,
Felt Washer, 235

Fiald Frame (With 011
Cup)

End éhielﬂ (With 011
Cup), 35

Field Gore (For 8708
Motor)

Field 6a113 (For 6708
Motor)

Field 6are (For 6707
Motor), 235

T3241
73342

73243
73344
73375

73595
73657
73658
73763
73764

Field Coils (For 8707

Motor), a5

Insulation (For Field

Coils), 35 ‘
Locking Wedge, 35

Locking Wedge Screw,

Shift Shaft cnnnecting Bar

(With Stud), 3

Clamping Rod, 55

B8peed Disc Hub 21

Speed Disc, 21’ -
Fulorum Rod, 9 .
Typebar Segment (With Pins),9



http://www.fastio.com/

	./01.tif
	./02.tif
	./03.tif
	./04.tif
	./05.tif
	./06.tif
	./07.tif
	./08.tif
	./09.tif
	./10.tif
	./12.tif
	./13.tif
	./14.tif
	./15.tif
	./16.tif
	./17.tif
	./18.tif
	./19.tif
	./20.tif
	./21.tif
	./22.tif
	./23.tif
	./24.tif
	./25.tif
	./26.tif
	./27.tif
	./28.tif
	./29.tif
	./30.tif
	./31.tif
	./32.tif
	./33.tif
	./34.tif
	./35.tif
	./36.tif
	./37.tif
	./38.tif
	./39.tif
	./40.tif
	./41.tif
	./42.tif
	./43.tif
	./44.tif
	./45.tif
	./46.tif
	./47.tif
	./48.tif
	./49.tif
	./50.tif
	./51.tif
	./52.tif
	./53.tif
	./54.tif
	./55.tif
	./56.tif
	./57.tif
	./58.tif
	./59.tif
	./60.tif
	./61.tif
	./62.tif
	./63.tif
	./64.tif

